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General Assembly Survey Grades 

General Election – November 2, 2021 

Last Updated on October 21, 2021 
 

 
The names of candidates in bold signify incumbents running for reelection. 
 
If any of the candidates in your district have not responded to the survey, 
contact them and urge them to complete the VCDL survey and send it in.  If 
they are afraid to take a public stand on these issues now, before the 
election, then they are unlikely to be very responsive to your views after 
the election. 
 
There is absolutely NO reason why they should not answer this survey! 
 
Failure to return a completed survey frequently indicates indifference, if not 
outright hostility, toward the Right to Keep and Bear Arms. 
 
Don't know what District you are in?  Click here to find out. 

 

 
Some things to keep in mind: 

 
1. VCDL does not endorse candidates for public office. VCDL-PAC is a state 

level Political Action Committee (PAC) and does endorse candidates for state 
or local office.   

 
2. No candidates were rated.  To rate a candidate, one needs to factor in a lot of 

information, including, but not limited to the following: 
 

• how they answered the survey 

• their voting record (if any) 

• legal actions they've been involved in (if any) 

• their public statements (if any) 

• their private statements (if any) 
 
3. The "grade" shown next to a candidate's name is HOW THEY ANSWERED 

THE SURVEY.  Their survey response was graded and the grade (Very Pro-
Gun, Pro-Gun, So-So, Anti-Gun, Very Anti-Gun) was displayed, as we have 
been doing for the last 10+ years.  If no grade appears next to a candidate's 
name, then they did not return the survey or they sent a letter or email 
declining to answer the survey. 

http://whosmy.virginiageneralassembly.gov/
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4. VCDL does not have a secret survey.  We publish the survey questions, so 

the voters know the questions being asked of the candidates.  The current 
General Assembly survey can be found at: 2021 General Assembly 
Candidate Survey    

 
 

Party Designators 

 D = Democrat  I = Independent  

 IG = Independent Green  L = Libertarian 

 R = Republican   

 

 
 

 
This information is provided to educate the public on the candidates' position on key issues. 

 
VCDL does not endorse candidates. 

 

 
 
 
 

House of Delegates 
 
 

District Party Candidate Name Email Survey Grade 

1 R Terry G. Kilgore delegate@mounet.com  Very Pro-Gun 

2 D Candi P. M. King cancimundon@gmail.com   
2 R Gina Ciarcia Gina@ginaforvirginia.com  Very Pro-Gun 

3 R James W. "Will" Morefield delegatemorefield@gmail.com  Very Pro-Gun 

4 R William C. Wampler III wamplerfordelegate@gmail.com  Very Pro-Gun 

5 D Mathew N. Matsunaga matmatsunaga@gmail.com   
5 R Israel D. O'Quinn israel@oquinnfordelegate.com   
6 R Jeffrey L. Campbell jeff@campbelllawfirmva.com   
7 D Derek W. Kitts info@kitts4Delegate.com   
7 R Marie March mariemarch78@hotmail.com  Very Pro-Gun 

8 D Dustin M. Wimbish wimbish4delegate@ymail.com   
8 R Joseph P. "Joe" McNamara snowshoeescapes@cox.net   
9 D Bridgette N. Craighead bridgettedidit@icloud.com   
9 R Wren M. Williams wren@swvalawfirm.com  Very Pro-Gun 

10 D Wendy W. Gooditis wendy@wndygooditis.com   
10 R Nicholas S. "Nick" Clemente Nick.Clemente@gmail.com   

https://www.vcdl.org/resources/Surveys/GA-Candidate-Survey-2021.pdf
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11 D S. "Sam" Rasoul Info@sam4va.com  
11 R Charlie H. Nave mail@charlienave.com Very Pro-Gun 

12 D Chris L. Hurst Chris@Hurst4Delegate.com  
12 R Jason S. Ballard jasonballardva@gmail.com  
13 D Danica A. Roem danica@danicafordelegate.com  
13 R Christopher M. Stone stonechr99@gmail.com  
14 D S. M. "Rhett" Deitz rhettlee92@gmail.com  
14 R D. W. "Danny" Marshall III dwmarshall@hotmail.com  
15 D Emily G. Scott ScottforDelegate@gmail.com  
15 R C. Todd Gilbert tgilbert@shentel.net  
16 D Chance B. Trevillian cbtrevillian@gmail.com  
16 R Les R. Adams les@lesadams.org Very Pro-Gun 

17 R Christopher T. Head Chris@DelegateChrisHead.com  
18 D Douglas J. Ward drward@dupontdocs.com  
18 R Michael J. Webert Michael@michael-webert.com Very Pro-Gun 

19 D Wendy S. Rowden wendyrowdenfor19@gmail.com  
19 L Dean D. Davison LPVA5Davison@aol.com Very Pro-Gun 

19 R Terry L. Austin TerryLAustin@verizon.net  
20 D Randall K. Wolf wolf4delegate20@outlook.com  
20 R G. "John" Avoli javoli2@hotmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

21 D Kelly K. Convirs-Fowler Kelly@Delegatefowler.com  
21 R Tanya M. Gould tanya@tanyagouldfordelegate.com  
22 D Gregory K. "Greg" Eaton eaton@lynchburg.edu  
22 L Sarah R. Jerose sarah.rachel65@gmail.com  
22 R Kathy J. Byron delkbyron@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

23 D Natalie A. Short natalieallenshort@gmail.com  
23 R Wendell S. Walker wendellwalker2@gmail.com  
24 D Sam R. Soghor samforva@gmail.com  
24 R Ronnie R. Campbell campaign@voteronniecampbell.com Very Pro-Gun 

25 D Jennifer L. Kitchen jennifer@electjenniferkitchen.com  
25 R Chris S. Runion crunion@eesigns.biz Very Pro-Gun 

26 D William W. "Bill" Helsley helsley4delegate@gmail.com  
26 R Tony O. Wilt tony@tonywiltfordelegate.com Very Pro-Gun 

27 D Debra D. Gardner debra.d.gardner@gmail.com  
27 R Roxann L. Robinson roxann@roxannrobinson.com  
28 D Joshua G. Cole joshua@jgcole.org  
28 R Tara A. Durant team@taradurant.com  
29 D Delmara F. "Deetzie" Bayliss deetzie@gmail.com  
29 R William D. "Bill" Wiley WDWiley@hotmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

30 D Annette H. Hyde annette@annetteservesva.com  
30 R Nick J. Freitas Nickfreitas.7@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

31 D Elizabeth R. Guzman Elizabeth@Elizabethguzmanforvirginia.com  
31 R Benjamin W. "Ben" Baldwin benbaldwin47@gmail.com  
32 D David A. Reid reidfordelegate@gmail.com  
32 I Nick M. Allegro nicholasallegro@gmail.com  
32 R H. Scott Pio delegatePio@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

33 D Paul W. Siker paulsiker@gmail.com  
33 R Dave A. LaRock info@votelarock.us Very Pro-Gun 
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34 D Kathleen J. Murphy info@murphyfordelegate.com  
34 R Gary G. Pan friens@panforvirginia.com  
35 D Mark L. Keam info@markkeam.com  
35 R Kevin E. McGrath kmcgrath2009@gmail.com  
36 D Kenneth R. "Ken" Plum KenPlum@aol.com  
37 D David L. Bulova info@davidbulova.com  
37 R Kenny W. Meteiver michael.rumberg@verizon.net Very Pro-Gun 

38 D L. Kaye Kory kaye.kory@gmail.com  
38 R Tom L. Pafford tom@pafford4va.com Very Pro-Gun 

39 D Vivian E. Watts vwatts@erols.com  
39 IG Nathan C. Falu Febres nate.falu@gmail.com  
39 R Maureen T. Brody mobrody@mac.com  
40 D Dan I. Helmer danhelmerva@gmail.com  
40 R Harold Y. Pyon info@haroldpyon.com  
41 D Eileen Filler-Corn eileen@eileenfillercorn.com  
41 R John M. Wolfe jmwolfe2001@yahoo.com  
42 D Kathy K. "KL" Tran Kathy@KathyforDelegate.com  
42 R Edward F. McGovern edwardmcgovern37@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

43 D Mark D. Sickles markdsickles@gmail.com  
43 R Brenton H. Hammond servantldr@yahoo.com  
44 D Paul E. Krizek Paul@PaulKrizek.com  
44 R Richard T. Hayden contact@haydenfordelegate.com  
45 D Elizabeth B. Bennett-Parker elizabethfordelegate@gmail.com  
45 R Justin D. "J.D." Maddox jd@maddoxforvirginia.com  
46 D Charniele L. Herring info@charnieleherring.com  
47 D Patrick A. Hope patrick.hope@verizon.net  
47 R Laura A. Hall lahall5955@gmail.com  
48 D Richard C. "Rip" Sullivan, Jr. ripsullivan@gmail.com  
48 R Edward William Monroe, Jr. monroefor48th@gmail.com  
49 D Alfonso H. Lopez alfonsolop@gmail.com  
49 I Terry W. Modglin terry.modglin@gmail.com Very Anti-Gun 

49 R Timothy E. Kilcullen team@kilcullenforvirginia.com  
50 D Michelle E. Lopes-Maldonado info@michelle4va.com  
50 R Steve T. Pleickhardt Dr.Pleickhardt@protonmail.com  
51 D Briana D. Sewell Info@SewellforDelegate.com  
51 R Tim Cox contact@timcoxforvirginia.com Very Pro-Gun 

52 D Luke E. Torian info@delegatetorian.com  
52 R Maria E. Martin vote@mmartin4virginia.com Pro-Gun 

53 D Marcus B. Simon delegate@simon.net  
53 R Sarah White contact@sarah4va.com  
54 D Eric M. Butterworth eric_butterworth@me.com  
54 R Robert D. "Bobby" Orrock borrock@bealenet.com  
55 D Rachel A. Levy rachel@rachelfordelegate.org  
55 R H. F. "Buddy" Fowler, Jr. buddyfowlerfordelegate@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

56 D Blakely K. Lockhart blakely.lockhart@gmail.com  
56 R John J. McGuire III john@mcguire56.com Very Pro-Gun 

57 D Sally L. Hudson sally@sallyforvirginia.com  
57 R Philip Andrew Hamilton philip4VADelegate@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 
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58 D Sara H. Ratcliffe sara@saraforva.com  
58 R Robert Bernard Bell III rob@delegaterobbell.com  
59 D Benjamin A. Moses benmosesforva@gmail.com  
59 I Louis V. Scicli LV5227@gmail.com  
59 R C. Matt Fariss friendsofmattfariss@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

60 R James E. Edmunds II james@friendsofjamesedmunds.com Very Pro-Gun 

61 D Trudy Bell Berry trudyberryfordelegate@gmail.com  
61 L Joe J. "Joey" Paschal admin@joe4southside.com Very Pro-Gun 

61 R Thomas C. Wright Jr. thomascwright@embarqmail.com  
62 D Jasmine E. Gore Gorefordelegate@gmail.com  
62 R Carrie Emerson Coyner carrie.coyner@gmail.com  
63 D Lashrecse D. Aird delegateaird@gmail.com  
63 R Kim A. Taylor dosp365@pm.me Very Pro-Gun 

64 D Michael H. Drewry Michael_Drewry@yahoo.com Did not answer 

64 R Emily M. Brewer emily@brewerforva.com Very Pro-Gun 

65 D Caitlin A. Coakley coakleyfordelegate@gmail.com  
65 R R. Lee Ware Jr.  Very Pro-Gun 

66 D Katie A. Sponsler katie@katiesponsler.com  
66 R Mike A. Cherry mike@mikecherryforva.com Very Pro-Gun 

67 D Karrie K. Delaney karrie@karriedelaney.com  
67 R Bob L. Frizzelle bab4delegate@gmail.com  
68 D Dawn M. Adams info@delegateadams.com  
68 R Mark L. Earley Jr. info@markearleyforva.com  
69 D Betsy B. Carr info@betsycarr.org  
69 R Sheila M. Furey furey4delegate@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

70 D Delores L. McQuinn deloresmcquinn23@comcast.net  
70 I David B. Vaught davevaughtfordelegate@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

71 D Jeffrey M. Bourne bourneforva@gmail.com  
71 R Nancye A. Hunter NHunter4Delegate@gmail.com  
72 D Schuyler T. VanValkenburg info@vanvalkenburg4va.com  
72 R Christopher T. Holmes info@ChristopherHolmes4delegate.com Very Pro-Gun 

73 D Rodney T. Willett rod@rodwillett.com  
73 R Mary Margaret Kastelberg marymargaret@kastelberg4va.com  
74 D Lamont Bagby lamont@lamontbagby.org  
74 R James L. "Jimmy" Brooks 2JamesLBrooks@protonmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

75 D Roslyn C. Tyler RCtyler75@verizon.net  
75 R H. Otto Wachsmann, Jr. info@ottowachsmann.com Very Pro-Gun 

76 D Clinton L. Jenkins clint@clintonforvirginia.com  
76 I Craig L. Warren craigwarren4delegate@gmail.com Pro-Gun 

76 R Michael J. Dillender, Sr. michael.j.dillender@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

77 D C. E. "Cliff" Hayes, Jr. vote@cliffhayes.com  
77 R Geoffrey R. Burke geoffreyforvirginia3@yahoo.com Very Pro-Gun 

78 D Melanie L. Cornelisse mgcornelisse@yahoo.com  
78 R James A. "Jay" Leftwich Jr. del.j.leftwich@gmail.com  
79 D Nadarius E. Clark Nadariys23@gmail.com  
79 R Lawrence J. Mason Lawrence@Masonforva.com Very Pro-Gun 

80 D Don L. Scott Jr. dscott@donscottfirm.com  
80 R Deanna R. Stanton friendsofdstanton@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 
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81 D Jeffrey A. "Doc" Feld Feld4VA@gmail.com  
81 R Barry D. Knight info@barrydknight.com  
82 D Scott J. Flax scottflax@gmail.com  
82 R Anne Ferrell Tata info@teamtata.org Very Pro-Gun 

83 D Nancy D. Guy nancy@guyfordelegate.com  
83 R Timothy V. Anderson timanderson@virginialawoffice.com Very Pro-Gun 

84 D Kimberly A. Melnyk info@kimfordelegate.com  
84 R Glenn R. Davis, Jr. glenn@glennrdavis.com Very Pro-Gun 

85 D Alex Q. Askew alex@alexaskey.com  
85 R Karen S. Greenhalgh KSG@KarenGreenhalgh.com Very Pro-Gun 

86 D Irene Shin irene@ireneforva.com  
86 R Julie Anna Perry teamjulie@julieforhouse.com Very Pro-Gun 

87 D Suhas Subramanyam suhas@suhasforvirginia.com  
87 R Gregory J. Moulthrop greg@gregmoulthrop.com Very Pro-Gun 

88 D Kecia S. Evans kecia.s.evans@gmail.com  
88 L Timothy M. Lewis Tim.Lewis@Tim4VA.com  
88 R Phillip A. "Phil" Scott phillip@philscottva.com Very Pro-Gun 

89 D Jerrauld C. "Jay" Jones jay@jayjones.com  
89 R Hahns L. Copeland hahnscopelandfordelegate@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

90 D Angelia Williams Graves VADelegate90@gmail.com  
90 R Sylvia M. Bryant sylvia@sylviabryant.com Very Pro-Gun 

91 D Martha M. Mugler martha@muglerfordelegate.com  
91 L Charles T. West IV Charles.West@West2021.org Very Pro-Gun 

91 R A. C. Cordoza accordoza@cordozaforvirginia.com Very Pro-Gun 

92 D Jeion A. Ward jwardfordelegate@yahoo.com  
92 R Benjamin J. Siff trumpet.siff@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

93 D Michael P. "Mike" Mullin Mike@votemikemullin.com  
93 R Jordan M. Gray jordan.gray13@cnu.edu Very Pro-Gun 

94 D Shelly A. Simonds contact@simondsfordelegate.com  
94 R C. Russ Harper russharper77@gmail.com  
95 D Marcia S. "Cia" Price PriceforDel95@gmail.com  
95 R David G. Wilson davidwilsonllc@gmail.com  
96 D Mark C. Downey mark.downey@downeyforvirginia.com  
96 R Amanda E. Batten info@amandabatten.com Very Pro-Gun 

97 D R. Stanton "Stan" Scott stan@stanforvirginia.org Very Anti-Gun 

97 R Scott A. Wyatt sawyatt2019@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

98 D E. B. "Ella" Webster ella4the98th@gmail.com  
98 R M. Keith Hodges keithhodges98@gmail.com  
99 D Linwood T. Blizzard II info@blizzardfordelegatec.com  
99 R Margaret Bevans Ransone margaret@margaretransone.com Very Pro-Gun 

100 D Finale M. Norton finalemenyan@gmail.com  
100 R Robert S. Bloxom Jr. bloxomauto@gmail.com  

 


